©2004 Littelfuse, Inc. E6 - 1 http://www.littelfuse.com
Thyristor Product Catalog +1 972-580-7777
* S
ele
ct
ed P
ack
ages

TO-252
D-Pak
(1) (2) (15)
Amps
Volts
(4)
mAmps
See “Package Dimensions” section for variations. (11)
IT(RMS) IT(AV)
MAX MAX MIN MIN MAX
1 A
S201E S2N1 1 0.64 200 1 10
S401E S4N1 1 0.64 400 1 10
S601E S6N1 1 0.64 600 1 10
6 A
S2006L S2006F1 S2006V S2006D 6 3.8 200 1 15
S4006L S4006F1 S4006V S4006D 6 3.8 400 1 15
S6006L S6006F1 S6006V S6006D 6 3.8 600 1 15
S8006L S8006V S8006D 6 3.8 800 1 15
SK006L SK006V SK006D 6 3.8 1000 1 15
8 A
S2008L S2008F1 S2008R S2008V S2008D 8 5.1 200 1 15
S4008L S4008F1 S4008R S4008V S4008D 8 5.1 400 1 15
S6008L S6008F1 S6008R S6008V S6008D 8 5.1 600 1 15
S8008L S8008R S8008V S8008D 8 5.1 800 1 15
SK008L SK008R SK008V SK008D 8 5.1 1000 1 15
10 A
S2010L S2010F1 S2010R S2010V S2010D 10 6.4 200 1 15
S4010L S4010F1 S4010R S4010V S4010D 10 6.4 400 1 15
S6010L S6010F1 S6010R S6010V S6010D 10 6.4 600 1 15
S8010L S8010R S8010V S8010D 10 6.4 800 1 15
SK010L SK010R SK010V SK010D 10 6.4 1000 1 15
12 A
S2012R S2012V S2012D 12 7.6 200 1 20
S4012R S4012V S4012D 12 7.6 400 1 20
S6012R S6012V S6012D 12 7.6 600 1 20
S8012R S8012V S8012D 12 7.6 800 1 20
SK012R SK012V SK012D 12 7.6 1000 1 20
K
G
A
K

Amps
Volts
(4)
mAmps
(14)
mAmps
IT(RMS) IT(AV)
TC =
25 °C
TC =
100 °C
TC =
125 °C
See “Package Dimensions” section for variations. (11) MAX MIN MIN MAX MAX
15 A
S2015L 15 9.5 200 1 30 0.01 0.5 1
S4015L 15 9.5 400 1 30 0.01 0.5 1
S6015L 15 9.5 600 1 30 0.01 0.5 1
S8015L 15 9.5 800 1 30 0.02 1 2
SK015L 15 9.5 1000 1 30 0.02 3
16 A
S2016R S2016N 16 10 200 1 30 0.01 0.5 1
S4016R S4016N 16 10 400 1 30 0.01 0.5 1
S6016R S6016N 16 10 600 1 30 0.01 0.5 1
S8016R S8016N 16 10 800 1 30 0.02 1 2
SK016R SK016N 16 10 1000 1 30 0.02 3
20 A
S2020L 20 12.8 200 1 30 0.01 0.5 1
S4020L 20 12.8 400 1 30 0.01 0.5 1
S6020L 20 12.8 600 1 30 0.01 0.5 1
S8020L 20 12.8 800 1 30 0.02 1.0 2
SK020L 20 12.8 1000 1 30 0.02 3
25 A
S2025L S2025R S2025N 25 16 200 1 35 0.01 1 2
S4025L S4025R S4025N 25 16 400 1 35 0.01 1 2
S6025L S6025R S6025N 25 16 600 1 35 0.01 1 2
S8025L S8025R S8025N 25 16 800 1 35 0.02 1.5 3
SK025L SK025R SK025N 25 16 1000 1 35 0.02 3
35 A
S2035J S2035K 35 22 200 5 40 0.01 1 2
S4035J S4035K 35 22 400 5 40 0.01 1 2
S6035J S6035K 35 22 600 5 40 0.01 1 2
S8035J S8035K 35 22 800 5 40 0.02 1.5 3
SK035K 35 22 1000 5 40 0.02 3
40 A
S2040R S2040N 40 25 200 5 40 0.01 1 2
S4040R S4040N 40 25 400 5 40 0.01 1 2
S6040R S6040N 40 25 600 5 40 0.01 1 2
S8040R S8040N 40 25 800 5 40 0.02 1.5 3
SK040R SK040N 40 25 1000 5 40 0.03 5
55 A
S2055R S2055W S2055M S2055N 55 35 200 5 40 0.01 1 2
S4055R S4055W S4055M S4055N 55 35 400 5 40 0.01 1 2
S6055R S6055W S6055M S6055N 55 35 600 5 40 0.01 1 2
S8055R S8055W S8055M S8055N 55 35 800 5 40 0.02 1.5 3
SK055R SK055M SK055N 55 35 1000 5 40 0.03 5
65 A
S2065J S2065K 65 41 200 5 50 0.02 1.5 3
S4065J S4065K 65 41 400 5 50 0.02 1.5 3
S6065J S6065K 65 41 600 5 50 0.02 1.5 3
S8065J S8065K 65 41 800 5 50 0.02 2 5
SK065K 65 41 1000 5 50 0.03 5
70 A
S2070W 70 45 200 5 50 0.02 1.5 3
S4070W 70 45 400 5 50 0.02 1.5 3
S6070W 70 45 600 5 50 0.02 1.5 3
S8070W 70 45 800 5 50 0.02 2 5
K
A
G
K